
CHAIRMAN’S REPORT 

12TH June – 18th July 
 

Sunday 17th June 

3 p.m. 

Usk Town Council Civic Service 

The Priory Church of St Mary, Usk 

Thursday 21st June 

12 p.m. 

Royal Ascot Charity Day 

Chepstow Racecourse 

Monday 25th June 

7 p.m. 

St David’s Showcase Summer Concert 

St David’s Hall, Cardiff 

Thursday 28th June Foster Carers Event 

Caldicot Castle 

Thursday 28th June 

7 p.m. 

Preview Evening ‘Festival of Flowers’  

St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny 

Saturday 30th June 

10 a.m. 

Speech Day 

Haberdashers Monmouth School for Girls 

Saturday 30th June 

4.30 p.m. 

Exhibition – ‘The Magic Lamp’ Dreams of our Age 

Abergavenny Museum 

Sunday 1st July 

3 p.m. 

Caldicot Town Council Civic Service 

St Mary’s Church, Caldicot 

Sunday 1st July  

6 p.m. 

Special Service – Festival of Flowers 

St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny 

Monday 2nd July 

11 a.m. 

Reception to make the ‘renaming of the Second Severn Crossing to the 

Prince of Wales Bridge 

The Celtic Manor Resort, Newport 

Thursday 5th July 

6 p.m. 

South Wales Fire and Rescue – Long Service and Good Conduct 

presentation evening 

South Wales Fire and Rescue HQ, Llantrisant 

Friday 6th July 

7 p.m. 

Abergavenny Festival of Cycling – The Wales Open Criterium  

St John’s Square, Abergavenny 

Saturday 7th July 

11 a.m. 

Caerphilly County Borough Council Civic Service 

St Augustine’s Church, Pontllanfraith, Blackwood 

Saturday 7th July 

4 p.m. 

Celebration of the new Archdeaconry of the Gwent Valley and the 

Installation of The Reverend Canon Sue Pinnington, OBE  

Newport Cathedral 

Thursday 12th July 

10 a.m. 

Home-Start Monmouthshire Annual General Meeting 

Bridges Community Centre, Drybridge Park, Monmouth 

Sunday 15th July 

3 p.m. 

City of Newport Civic Service 

Newport Cathedral 

Tuesday 17th July 

10 a.m. 

GAVO Volunteer Achievement Awards – Judging Panel 

Abergavenny Community Enterprise Office 

 


